
2012-13 PEMF Grantees 
 
 
1st District Court Clinic 
 Mary Langenbrunner  
P.O. Box 70405 
Johnson City, TN 37614 
423-439-7681 
langenbr@etsu.edu 
 
Blount County Children’s Home (5th) 
Brenda Blain 
903 McCammon Avenue 
Maryville, TN 37801 
865-982-6361 
director@blountchildrenshome.org 
 
Community Mediation Center, Knoxville (6th) 
Jackie Kittrell 
912 S. Gay Street, Suite 912 
Knoxville, TN 37902 
865-594-1879 
jkittrell@2mediate.org 
 
Community Health of East Tennessee, Inc. (8th) 
Ms. Nelsie Wooden 
507 Main Street 
PO Box 209 
Jacksboro, TN 37757 
423-562-1156 
nwooden@chetn.org 
 
Coparenting Solutions, Inc. (9th)  
Jim Karney 
214 Butler Road 
Oak Ridge, TN 37830 
865-535-0037 
jkarney@gainagreement.com 
 
Southeast TN Legal Services (10th,,11th) 
Cathy Allshouse 
821 Houston Street, #203 
Chattanooga, TN 37403 
423-756-0128 
callshouse@selegal.org 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
Family Court Services of East Tennessee (10th) 
Tim Hyde 
104 East Washington Ave. 
Athens, TN. 37303 
423-745-6157 
thyde@fcset.org 
 
Legal Aid Society of Middle TN and  
the Cumberlands (12th, 14th, 17th, 31st)  
Norm Feaster 
123 NW Atlantic Street 
Tullahoma, TN 37388 
931-455-7700 
nfeaster@las.org, jmjernigan@las.org, 
sbrowning@las.org  
 
Exchange Club Family Center, Inc. (20th) 
Laurie Hoffma 
139 Thompson Lane 
Nashville, TN 37211 
615-333-2644 
lauriehoffma@aol.com 
 
Mid South Mediation Services (21st) 
Mary Ellen Bowen 
49 Smith Avenue 
Hohenwald, TN 38462 
931-796-0487 
vorp7@hotmail.com 
 
Center for Court Involved Children, Inc. 
d/b/a Madison County CASA (26th) 
Ms. Shannon D. Stewart 
110 Irby Street 
Jackson, TN 38301 
731-427-5554 
Shannon @madisoncountycasa.org 
 
Active Living, LLC (28th) 
Joan Arnold 
113 W. Eaton Street 
Trenton, TN 38382 
731-855-0101 
activeliving@aeneas.net, activeliving2@aeneas.net     
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